
 

 

 

120 North DeKrafft Avenue 
Big Rapids, MI 49307 

PH: 231-796-2611 FAX: 231-796-5287 
www.mecostaroads.org 

COMMISSIONERS: 
JOHN R. CURRIE 
CHAIRMAN 
MIKE WERNETTE 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 
VAN JOHNSON 
MEMBER 

STAFF: 
TIM NESTLE 

MANAGER SUPERINTENDENT 
AMY KAILING 

FINANCE DIRECTOR 
 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Mecosta County Road Commission administrative staff at 120 N. DeKrafft 
Ave., Big Rapids, Michigan, 49307 until 9:00 a.m. Wednesday May 29th, 2024. All bids will be opened at 
9:15 am on Wednesday May 29th, 2024.  
 

JN 218537 - 215th (15 Mile – Perry Ave.) Resurfacing Project 
 
Further information and specifications can be obtained at the Road Commission Office or by calling 231-796-
2611. Signed bids to be submitted on forms provided by Road Commission where applicable and placed in 
sealed envelope, plainly marked as to the item bid upon and the name of bidder. 
 
Award of the lowest responsible bidder is anticipated the week of June 3rd, 2024. 
 
The Mecosta County Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and waive any 
irregularities in the bidding and to award as determined to be in the best interest of the Mecosta County Road 
Commission. 
 
Board of County Road Commissioners 
County of Mecosta, Michigan 
John Currie, Chairman 
 
 
 
 



INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 
 
 
Bid Document (Proposal Form) – Consists of the Schedule of Items.  
 
The Schedule of Items shall contain the complete legal company name, 
authorized signature, and complete address of the bidder. 
 
All Unit Price of LSUM entries made on the Schedule of Items pages by the 
Bidder in the “Unit Price” column and the “Bid Amount” column must be legible 
and prepared in ink. 
 
Where a LSUM is called for, it shall be entered only in the “Bid Amount” column. 
 
The unit prices, as stated, will govern in determining the correct total of the Bid. 
 
If a Unit Price or a LSUM already entered by the Bidder on the Bid Document is 
to be altered, it shall be crossed out in ink.  The new Unit Price or LSUM shall be 
entered above or below it and initialed in ink by an authorized representative of 
the Bidder on the line of the change each time the Unit Price or LSUM is altered.  
No other method of alteration will be accepted. 
 
NOTE: Any financial or proprietary information submitted in response to 

this Bid Document will become a public record subject to disclosure 
under the Freedom of Information Act.  THE INFORMATION WILL 
NOT BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL. 

  
After review of all documents for mathematical errors, the proposal of the 
apparent low bidder will then be reviewed for discrepancies until a 
proposal meeting all requirements is found. 

 
THE RIGHT IS RESERVED TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS 



Page 1 of 3

Items of Work Est. Quantity Unit Unit Price Bid Amount

1100001
Mobilization, Max $37,700 1 LSUM

2050016
Excavation, Earth 658 Cyd

2080036
Erosion Control, Silt Fence 1,444 Ft

3062000
Driveway Maintenance, Commercial 4 Ea

3070121
Shld, Cl II 90 Ton

5010002
Cold Milling HMA Surface 668 Syd

5010005
HMA Surface, Rem 7,742 Syd

5010031
HMA, 3C 1,327 Ton

5010061
HMA Approach 55 Ton

5012025
HMA, 4EML 996 Ton

5012085
HMA, 5EML, High Stress 613 Ton

5017011
_HMA Spillway 12 Syd

8110045
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 83 Ft

Schedule of Items
215th Avenue Resurfacing

Control Section:   54000

In consideration whereof, said party of the first part agrees to pay to said party of the 
second part for all work done, the following unit prices:

Job Number:   218537

Contractor's Signature: 

Contractor's Name:

Address:



Page 2 of 3

Items of Work Est. Quantity Unit Unit Price Bid Amount

8110063
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym 2 Ea

8110068

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only 4 Ea

8110071

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Ea

8110077

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Ea

8110078

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym 1 Ea

8110231

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White 1,050 Ft

8110232

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow 2,370 Ft

8110343

Rem Spec Mrkg 299 Sft

8110351

Witness, Log, $1,250 1,250 Dlr

8120012

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 12 Ea

Lighted, Furn

8120013

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, 12 Ea

Lighted, Oper

8120035

Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn 120 Ea

8120036

Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper 120 Ea

8120140

Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn 2 Ea

8120141

Lighted Arrow, Type C. Oper 2 Ea

8120170

Minor Traf Devices 1 LSUM



Page 3 of 3

Items of Work Est. Quantity Unit Unit Price Bid Amount

8120236
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, 6,400 Ft
Yellow, Temp

8120246
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, 3,200 Ft
Yellow, Temp

8120257
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, Lt Turn 1 Ea
Arrow 

8120310
Sign Cover 3 Ea

8120350
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 297 Sft

8120351
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 297 Sft

8120352
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn 6 Sft

8120353
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper 6 Sft

8120370
Traf Regular Control 1 LSUM

8122146
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, Rt, 1 Ea
Thru and Lt Turn Arrow 

8122148
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, Thru 1 Ea
and Rt Turn Arrow Sym

8130010
Riprap, Plain 17 Syd

8162006
Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F 566 Syd

TOTAL:


	Invitation to Bid 215th Ave
	Instruction to Bidders
	Schedule of Items - 215th

